
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL080522\
  Data File : PL076931.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 05 Aug 2022  16:07
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PCHLORCCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 05 22:27:22 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL080122.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Mon Aug 01 16:34:20 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.419     2.637  43600933  132.8E6   45.800    57.522 #
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.904     7.742  36808107 93676813   46.319    48.725  
 
   Target Compounds
23)     Chlordane‐1     4.579     3.617  16326898 36443459  434.787   456.763  
24)     Chlordane‐2     5.112     4.188  17614285 42457635  423.054   431.081  
25)     Chlordane‐3     5.823     4.813  64507081  117.8E6  399.552   427.286  
26)     Chlordane‐4     5.902     4.874  79024553  121.7E6  402.721   421.876  
27)     Chlordane‐5     6.759     5.537  13277144 33890077  380.619   443.997  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL076931.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

18

 4
.5

78

 5
.1

11

 5
.8

22
 5

.9
01

 6
.7

58

 8
.9

03
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL076931.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.6

36

 3
.6

16

 4
.1

87

 4
.8

11
 4

.8
72

 5
.5

36

 7
.7

40
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL080122.M Mon Aug 08 13:18:37 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PCHLORCCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.419 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  43600933
      Conc:  45.80 ng/ml  
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.637 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 132767853
      Conc:  57.52 ng/ml  
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#23  Chlordane‐1

      R.T.:    4.579 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  16326898
      Conc: 434.79 ng/ml  
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#23  Chlordane‐1

      R.T.:    3.617 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  36443459
      Conc: 456.76 ng/ml  
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#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    5.112 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:  17614285
      Conc: 423.05 ng/ml  
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+

#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    4.188 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  42457635
      Conc: 431.08 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    5.823 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  64507081
      Conc: 399.55 ng/ml  
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#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    4.813 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 117832200
      Conc: 427.29 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    5.902 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  79024553
      Conc: 402.72 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    4.874 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 121695431
      Conc: 421.88 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane‐5

      R.T.:    6.759 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  13277144
      Conc: 380.62 ng/ml  
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#27  Chlordane‐5

      R.T.:    5.537 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:  33890077
      Conc: 444.00 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.904 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.011 min
  Response:  36808107
      Conc:  46.32 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.742 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.009 min
  Response:  93676813
      Conc:  48.72 ng/ml  
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